2014 RES-505 1 **APPROVING A 2015 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT** 2 3 WITH UNIVERSITY HEALTH RESOURCES, INC. **DCDHS - ACS DIVISION** 4 5 For many years, the Department of Human Services has annually contracted University Health 6 7 Care, Inc. for inpatient psychiatric care at UW Hospital for indigent individuals as an alternative to Mendota Mental Health Institute (MMHI) and Winnebago Mental Health Institute (WMHI). The 8 Dane County Board of Supervisors previously approved a 2015 professional services contract with 9 University Health Care, Inc. However, the University has reorganized, and University Health 10 Resources, Inc. is now the corporation responsible for UW Hospitals. The 2015 contract with 11 12 University Health Care, Inc. is being terminated without incurring any expenditure and a contract with University Health Resources, Inc. will be executed. 13 14 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the professional services contract listed below be approved for 2015: 16 17 UW Health Resources, Inc. \$112,900 18 19